(thirty thousand euro) to each Director plus an attendance fee for personal participation - and not by 
audio/video conference - in the meetings of the Board of Directors in the amount of € 500.00 (five hundred) for 
each Director, except for the Chairperson, who is granted an attendance fee of € 1,500.00 (one thousand five 
hundred). 

Committee membership fees are shown in table 1, under “Committee membership fees”, and are paid for each 
member as follows: 

- Internal Control, Risk Management and Related Parties Committee: € 15,000; 

- Remuneration Committee: € 5,000; 

- Appointments Committee: